



Westwijk 17-19
 5406 XS Uden
 The Netherlands
 info@boogaard-int.com
 Tel +31 413 257112
 Fax +31 413 257156

Productspecification Galileo Cono vanille
Organic

Ingredients declaration	
Legal name	Organic vanilla icecream with chocolate in a cone
Ingredients	Vanilla icecream with chocolate 81% (MILK*, chocolate 15% (cocoa*,sugar*, coconut fat*,cocoa butter*, vanilla powder*), WHEAT syrup*, BUTTER*, cane sugar*, whey powder (MILK)8, EGG yolk*, natural bourbon vanilla aroma, stabiliser (guar gum, locust bean gum) cone 18% (WHEAT flour*, whole GRAINflour*, cane sugar*, palmfat*, emulsifier (SOY lecithin) salt), HAZELNUT pieces* 1%. *= Organic ingredient

Nutritional value per 100 g	
Energy	1117 kJ/267 kcal
Fat	14,9 g
Of which saturated	9,3 g
Carbohydrate	29,3 g
Of which sugars	18,7 g
Protein	2,9 g
Salt	0,25 g

Microbiological features	
Listeria	Not present in 25 g
Enterobacteria	Not present in 1 g
Salmonella	Not present in 25 g
Escherichia coll	Not present in 0,1 g
Yeast and molds	Not present in 1 g

Allergen information

(VO 1169/2011)

+ (M) Recipe contains

-(Z) Recipe without

? (O) Unknown

Legal allergens

1. Cereals containing Gluten, Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut	+
2. Crustaceans and products thereof	-
3. Eggs and products thereof	+
4. Fish and products thereof	-
5. Peanuts and products thereof	-
6. Soybeans and products thereof	+
7. Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	+
8. Nuts: Almonds, Hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew, pecan, Brazal nuts, pistachio nuts, macademia nuts.	+
9. Celery and products thereof	-
10. Mustard and products thereof	-
11. Sesam seeds and products thereof	-
12. Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10mg/kg oe 10mg/l in terms of total SO-2	-
13. Lupin and products thereof	-
14. Molluscs and products thereof	-

Shelf life and storage conditions	
Capacity	Frozen, -18 °c
Minimum shelf life after delivery	90 days
Storage instructions	Keep frozen at -18/-21 °c

Packaging information	CE	HE
Packaging type	Box	Box
Height x length x depth (mm)	125 mm x 160 mm x 65 mm	260 mm x 170 mm x 395 mm
Net weight	288 g	2937 g
Gross weight	314,5 g	3456 g
Number of CI in TI	-	12
Number of layers on full pallet		10
Number of products per layer		140/144

GMO-declaration

As far as our present information extends this product does not contain ingredients which require labeling according to EU Regulation no. 1829/2003 and EU Regulations no. 1830/2003 concerning genetically modified organisms.

This product is produced and packaged in accordance wit hall current European and national foodlegislation.

Type and print faults reserved. From this information rights cannot be derived.